against this EoI 

Form of Contract 

from RFP 

Lumpsum and Percentage based 

should not exceed beyond a 

specified limit of 5 % of Bid value 

or completion cost whichever is 

less. 

Selection Method  QCBS [80:20] 
Bid Security 

Requirements 

Rs 24,00,000/- [Rupees twenty-four 

lakh] shall be paid by the shortlisted 

Consultants in EoI before submission 

of RFP. 

Performance 

Security 

5 % of Contract 

Value by 

successful 

bidder  

Section III: Qualification Criteria: 
(Ref EoI Clause 2.2.2) 

EoI document No. EoI IITDH/IPS/EE/PHASE-B/2025-26/039